environment – especially when a recession is looming.

Of course, there are also companies in other equity sectors that can, for example,

pass on increased costs due to their pricing power or benefit from the substitution

of expensive goods. In any case, the correlation with the inflation rate is

lower with equity investments, and company-specific risk is

correspondingly present.

While commodity stocks are typically among the winners in a

stagflationary phase, technology stocks are particularly negatively

affected. This is because growth stocks typically discount profits that lie far in the

future in order to price them in today. Therefore, there is also an especially high

sensitivity to long-term yields – i.e. a duration risk – which typically provide the

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

1991 1996 2001 2006 2011 2016 2021

Spot Total Return

Source: Reuters Eikon, Incrementum AG

BCOM Spot, and BCOM Total Return, 01/1991-05/2022

IT

Cons. Disc.

Mortgage REITs

Telecoms

US Equity Market

Health Care

Precious Metals
& Mining

Utilities
Cons. Staples

Industrials

Financials

Materials

Equity REITs

Energy

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0% 55.0% 60.0% 65.0% 70.0% 75.0%

A
v
e

ra
g

e
 1

2
-M

o
n

th
 I
n

fl
a

ti
o

n
-A

d
js

u
te

d
 R

e
tu

rn

% of Time with Positive Real Returns Over Rolling 12-Month Period

Source: Schroders, Incrementum AG

US Equity Sector Performance in High (+3% on average) and
Rising Inflation Environments, 1973-2020

High probability of beating inflation

High level of outperformance
vs. inflation

https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/ingoldwetrust-report/
https://twitter.com/IGWTreport
https://ingoldwetrust.report/?lang=en
https://www.incrementum.li/en
https://www.incrementum.li/en/
https://www.incrementum.li/en/

Stagflation 2.0 125

LinkedIn  |  twitter  |  #IGWTreport

basis for a discount rate. But any profit margins are also at risk if costs rise.

Provided investors have the appropriate risk tolerance and financial market

knowledge, tactical short positions within this sector can be promising trades. The

same applies to government bonds, which experienced investors can short via

futures, for example, in order to profit from rising yields.

How the young asset class of cryptocurrencies will fare within a

stagflation remains to be seen. In particular, store-of-value tokens such as

Bitcoin could increasingly be seen as an alternative store of value due to their